
 

   DIRECTORATE 
 

 

 

T1.1  TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 
 
CONTRACT NO. ZNB00971/00000/00/ESH/INF/21/T: BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON P16-2 
FROM KM 39+00 TO KM 55+70 IN THE NKANDLA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY KZ286, ESHOWE COST 
CENTRE 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced 
in roadworks, for the BETTERMENT & REGRAVELLING ON P16-2 FROM KM 39+00 TO KM 55+70 IN 
THE NKANDLA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY KZ286, ESHOWE COST CENTRE. This project is in the 
province of KwaZulu-Natal in the King Cetshwayo District Municipality. The duration of the project is 6 
months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible 
to have their tenders considered. 
 
It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contractor grading designation 5CE or higher. 
 
Only tenderers who comply with the functionality criteria for experience of key persons, company past 
performance in similar projects, and proposed approach and methodology, as stated in the Tender Data, 
are eligible to be considered for further evaluation.  
 
Only locally produced or locally manufactured goods with a stipulated minimum threshold for local 
production and content as stated in the Tender Data will be considered. Failure to meet the minimum 
threshold for local production and content will lead to disqualification.  
 
 
Tenderers shall be required to demonstrate that they will have in their employ during the contract period 
the necessary personnel satisfying the requirements of the Scope of Work for labour-intensive 
competencies for management and supervisory personnel. 
 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements stipulated in clause C.3.11.1 of the 
Tender Data. 
 

   
 Street Address: 24 John Ross highway, Eshowe, 3815                                                                              Transport Infrastructure and District Services  

                                                                                   

    Tel:033 474 2031      

    Fax: 035 474 4630     

    Email: Nellie.Zikalala@Kzntransport.gov.za 

    Website: http://www.kzntransport.gov.za   



 
Document and briefing notes will be made available on www.kzntransport.gov.za .   from Tuesday, 25 
January 2022 
 
 
If Bidders are failing to download Tender document, are welcome to come with their USB at DEPARTMENT 

OF TRANSPORT COST CENTRE ESHOWE, 24 JOHN ROSS HIGHWAY, ESHOWE, 3815 

A compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will be held virtually via 
MICROSOFT TEAMS on specified meeting invite link in the table above. LATECOMERS WILL NOT BE 
ADMITTED.  
 
Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
 

Bidding procedure enquiries: Technical enquiries: 

Mrs Ntombenhle Nxumalo 
Telephone: (035) 474 2031 
E-mail: Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za 

Mrs Nellie Zikalala  
Telephone: (035) 474 2031 
E-mail: Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za 

 
A compulsory Clarification meeting with representative of the employer will be held virtually via 
MICROSOFT TEAMS application on Wednesday, 16 February 2022 starting at 09h00 (Log in time: 

08h30 to 09h00). No late comers will be admitted. Meeting invite link: https://bit.ly/ZNB00971 

 
 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 on Monday, 14 March 2022. Telegraphic, telephonic, 
telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. 

 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 

 
 

. 

 

mailto:Ntombenhle.Nxumalo@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Nellie.Zikalala@kzntransport.gov.za
https://bit.ly/

